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Friday November 01, 2013
e A traffic stop on Bayberry Cove yielded one subject being arrested for OVI.

Saturday November 02, 2013
e Traffic stop on Wilmington Pike in the 6000 block yielded a driver of a vehicle being arrested for
an OVI offense.

Sunday November 03, 2013
e Traffic stop on Surrey Trail and Briggs Road yielded a driver of a vehicle being arrested for an
OV offense.
o Individual was arrested on a warrant out of Sugarcreek P.D. at the Clark County Jail.

Monday November 04, 2013
e Property Damage crash was investigated on IR-675.
e Two individuals were arrested for Domestic Violence and Assault on Surrey Trail.
o Theft offender was arrested at a Wilmington Pike business.

Tuesday November 05, 2013
e Nothing to Report

Wednesday November 06, 2013
o Theft report was taken from a Wilmington Pike business.

Thursday November 07, 2013
¢ An investigation into psychiatric illness was investigated on Roger Scott.




Friday November 08, 2013
e Individual was arrested on a warrant out of Sugarcreek Township P.D. at an address in
Centerville.

e Individual was arrested for possession of drugs on Wilmington Pike and Clyo Roads.

e Individual was arrested for Disorderly Conduct after an investigation from a resident on Roger
Scott.

e Aninvestigation into Unauthorized Use of a Vehicle was taken from a resident on Waynesville
Road.

Saturday November 09, 2013
e Missing adult investigation was completed on an address on Surrey Trail.

o Individual was arrested on a warrant out of Sugarcreek P.D. at the Montgomery County Jail.
e Individual was arrested on a warrant out of Sugarcreek P.D. on behalf of the Ohio State
Highway Patrol.

Sunday November 10, 2013
e A fraud complaint was taken from a resident.

Monday November 11, 2013
e Nothing to Report

Tuesday November 12, 2013
¢ Nothing to Report

Wednesday November 13, 2013
o Theft report was taken from a Wilmington Pike business.

Thursday November 14, 2013
o Theft and Obstructing Official Business report of investigation was initiated on Wilmington Pike

after a traffic stop.
e An unruly juvenile report was taken from a Feedwire Road business.

Friday November 15, 2013
¢ Menacing compliant was taken at a N. Lakeman Drive address.

e Property Damage incident was investigated on Feedwire Road.

Saturday November 16, 2013
e Traffic stop on Wilmington Pike resulted in an arrest of an individual for an OVI.

e Hit & Run crash was investigated at a Wilmington Pike business.
e Theft report was taken from a resident on Park Terrace, Investigation is pending.



Sunday November 17, 2013
¢ Stolen vehicle recovery was initiated on Conference Road.

Monday November 18, 2013
e Incident report of damaging was reported at a Wilmington Pike business.

e Fraud complaint report was taken from a resident on Washington Mill Road.
e An adult female was arrested for OVI on IR-675.

Tuesday November 19, 2013
e Criminal Damaging report was taken from a resident on Briggs Road.

e Two Theft offenders were arrested at a Wilmington Pike business.
e Theft report was taken from a resident on River Edge Circle.

Wednesday November 20, 2013
e Theft offender was arrested from a Wilmington Pike business.

e Fraud complaint was taken from a Feedwire Road business.
e Misuse of credit card complaint was taken from a Feedwire Road business.

Thursday November 21, 2013
e Nothing to Report

Friday November 22, 2013
e Theft report was taken from a N. Lakeman Drive business.

Saturday November 23, 2013
e Several Property Damage crashes were investigated on IR-675 due to weather related incidents.

Sunday November 24, 2013
e Property Damage crash was investigated on St. Rt. 725

Monday November 25, 2013
e Individual was arrested on a warrant out of Sugarcreek P.D. from a neighboring agency.

o Property Damage crash was investigated on Wilmington Pike and Clyo Roads.
o Property Damage crash was investigated on Clyo Road.

Tuesday November 26, 2013
e Individual was arrested on a warrant out of Sugarcreek P.D. at Montgomery County Jail.

e School bus violation was investigated at Bayberry Cove Road.
e Two theft offenders were arrested at a Wilmington Pike business.
e Juvenile offense was investigated on Bayberry Cove Road.



Wednesday November 27, 2013
e Domestic Violence and Menacing was reported on Bayberry Cove Road.

o Theft report was taken from a Wilmington Pike business.
e Domestic Dispute was investigated on N. Lakeman Drive.

Thursday November 28, 2013
¢ Nothing to Report

Friday November 29, 2013
e Nothing to Report

Saturday November 30, 2013
e Nothing to Report




